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CHAPTER 251.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE ERECTION OF
MEMORIAL TABLETS ON THE BATTLEFIELD OF GETTYS-
BUHC.

Be it enacted by the Let/Mature of the State of Minnesota :

Battlefield Of SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars ($500),
So"uwenf— or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro-
appropriation priatt;d out of any money in the state treasury not other-

wise -appropriated, to be expended in the erection of
memorial tablets to mark the position of the First Regiment,
Minnesota Volunteers on the battlefield of Gettysburg,
which said sum shall be disbursed by the Gettysburg Bat-
tlefield Memorial Association, in such manner as the gov-
ernor of this state shall consent to and approve.

warrant—by SEC. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be drawn
whom rawn. from tne sfafo treasury by the governor upon his warrant

therefor.
when act to SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
take effect. aild after j^ passage.

Approved March 7, 1885.

CHAPTER 252.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE USE OF THE
STATE BOARD OF IMMIGRATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

state board of SECTION 1. That the sums of five thousand dollars
lmiroariflti™ ($5,000) per year, respectively, for the years one thousand
appropr on gjgjjfc nun)jre^ an(j eighty-five (1885), and one thousand eight

hundred and eighty-six (1886) be and the same are hereby
appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated, for the use of the state board of
immigration, to be expended as provided in chapter seventy-
six (76) of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-nine (1879),'and in acts amendatory thereto,
being chapter thirty-four (34) of the general laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) and chapter


